Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

2016-00358

RECEIVED: 10/03/16 FILED: 10/03/16 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 11/22/16

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Territory / Boundary

UTILITIES:

Louisville Gas and Electric Company Kentucky Utilities Company Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc.

INDEX OF EVENTS:

| - | |
|----------|---|
| 11/22/16 | Final Order Entered: 1. The boundary changes as agreed upon by LG&E/KU and Shelby Energy for |
| | lots 1-9 in the Estates of Notting Hill Subdivision on Shelbyville Road, Simpsonville, Shelby County, |
| | Kentucky, are approved. 2. The boundary changes as agreed upon by LG&E/KU and Shelby Energy |
| | |
| | for lots 1-9 of Shelby Woods Subdivision located on Pounds Lane, 981 Pounds Lane, and a portion of |
| | 973 Pounds Lane, all located in Louisville, Jefferson County, Kentucky, are approved. 3. KU's request |
| | for deviation from the filing requirements of 807 KAR 5:001, Section 7(1), is granted. |
| 10/31/16 | Shelby Energy Coop. Letter Stating It Has No Objections |
| 10/04/16 | Acknowledge Receipt of Filing |
| 10/03/16 | Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company Application for Authorization of |
| 10/00/10 | |
| | Changes in Service Territory with Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. |

Total Number of Cases: 1